
 
Event: MGCCN Round 4 Hillclimb Ringwood Track A2A on 25 Jun 2017 
Provisional Results – Outright 
Place No. Driver Club/s Car Class Fastest Time 
 
  1  444 Mitch CRAIG (MGCCN) Gemini Coupe Tp 4 o 2 ltr   57.00 
  2  179 Gerard VEITCH (MGCCN) Elfin X Tp 5 u 2 ltr   57.38 
  3  151 James PEARSON (MGCCN) Mazda RX7 MS Modern o 2 ltr   57.72 
  4   33 Grant COOK (MGCCN) Minetti Monster Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   57.80 
  5   13 Andrew ROBERTSON (SDMA) Nissan 200SX Tp 4 o 2 ltr   58.50 
  6  129 Jason GOULDING (MGCCN) 34 Chevy Legend Tp 5 u 2 ltr   59.10 
  7  365 Patrick NAVRATIL (MGCCN) Nissan Silvia S15 Tp 4 o 2 ltr   59.47 
  8   99 Rick VINCENT (MGCCN) Lotus Elise 111R MS Modern o 2 ltr   59.52 
  9  213 Christian THOMPSON (J) (MGCCN) JB Clubman Jun Spec   60.26 
 10  321 Dylan GERRISH (MGCCN) Ford Focus RS Special Vehicle o 3 ltr   60.53 
 11   10 Steve WOODS (MGCCN) Renault Megane RS27 Tp 2 o 2 ltr   60.60 
 12  216 Sam BEEBY (MGCCN) VW Polo Gti Tp 2 o 2 ltr   60.66 
 13  183 Warwick BERGE (MGCCN) Datsun 1200 Tp 3 u 2 ltr   61.08 
 14   35 Kendall O'CONNOR (MGCCN) Mazda MX5 Tp 4 o 2 ltr   61.14 
 15  219 Michael WHITEMAN (MGCCN) Monaro CV8 Tp 3 o 2 ltr   61.56 
 16  736 Peter LENARD (MGCCN) Renault Clio Tp 2 u 2 ltr   61.71 
 17  132 Jayedon THOMPSON (J) (MGCCN) JB Clubman Jun Spec   61.75 
 18  868 Adam GLEW (MGCCN) Subaru Impreza RS Special Vehicle u 3 ltr   61.89 
 19  109 Andrew FRASER (MGCCN) Corvette MS Classic o 2 ltr   61.99 
 20  514 Joel BUCKLAND (MGCCN) Nissan 200SX Special Vehicle o 3 ltr   62.17 
 21  135 Tommy TURTON (WAC) Mazda MX5 Tp 4 o 2 ltr   63.09 
 22  330 Jeff SCHMITT (MGCCN) BMW 330ci Tp 1 o 2 ltr   63.35 
 23  997 Tyler CANNON (MGCCN) Mitsubishi EVO V Special Vehicle o 3 ltr   63.50 
 24  690 David MITCHELL (MGCCN) VX Commodore Tp 3 o 2 ltr   63.52 
 25   25 Ben MANNIX (MGCCN) Mazda RX7 Tp 4 o 2 ltr   63.64 
 26   70 Brian SUTTON (MGCCN) Caterham Cosworth B Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   63.73 
 27  847 Matt GRANGER (MGCCN) Ford Falcon XR6 Tp 3 o 2 ltr   63.86 
 28  366 Mark DE GIOIA (MGCCN) Datsun Sunny Tp 3 u 2 ltr   63.87 
 29  841 Mark GRANGER (MGCCN) Ford Falcon XR6 Tp 3 o 2 ltr   64.02 
 30  111 Scott HARRISON (MGCCN) Mazda MX5 MS Modern o 2 ltr   64.03 
 31  553 Adam HARRIS (MGCCN) Honda Integra Tp 1 u 2 ltr   64.14 
 32  510 Reece ATTWOOD (MGCCN) Renault Clio Tp 2 u 2 ltr   64.67 
 33   43 David HARRIS (MGCCN) Honda Integra Tp 2 u 2 ltr   64.71 
 34   53 Harry HARRIS (MGCCN) Honda Civic EG Tp 2 u 2 ltr   64.94 
 35   40 Michael WALLIN (MGCCN) Toyota Celica RA40 Tp 2 u 2 ltr   65.03 
 36  180 Russell WEST (MGCCN) Nissan Skyline R31 Tp 3 o 2 ltr   65.05 
 37   12 Riley WALTERS (WAC) Subaru WRX Special Vehicle o 3 ltr   65.29 
 38  360 Darren LINDSAY (MGCCN) VP Commodore Tp 3 o 2 ltr   65.52 
 39  606 Michael FRASER (MGCCN) MG F MS Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr   65.99 
 40  744 Luke GARLAND (MGCCN) Ford Focus Zetec Tp 2 u 2 ltr   66.05 
 41  401 Andrew WALLIN (MGCCN) Toyota Celica RA40 Tp 2 u 2 ltr   66.18 
 42  412 Ernst LUTHI (Renault CC) Renault Alpine A110 MS Classic u 1.4 ltr   66.20 
 43   47 Andrew WALKER (MGCCN) Turnham Bandit Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   66.35 
 44   26 Martin BARNES (MGCCN) Subaru BRZ Tp 1 u 2 ltr   66.40 
 45   78 Andrew RIGG (MGCCN) Toyota Starlet Tp 1 o 2 ltr   66.82 



 
Event: MGCCN Round 4 Hillclimb Ringwood Track A2A on 25 Jun 2017 
Provisional Results – Outright 
Place No. Driver Club/s Car Class Fastest Time 
 
 46   73 Bill KELLY (MGCCN) Holden Gemini Tp 3 o 2 ltr   66.93 
 47  359 Matthew WHITWORTH (MGCCN) Subaru Liberty Special Vehicle u 3 ltr   66.97 
 48   82 Andrew FERENCE (MGCCN) Mazda MX5 MS Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr   67.02 
 49   51 Lyall CLARKE (MGCCN) MG F MS Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr   67.25 
 50  161 Terry PERKINS (MGCCN) Mazda MX5 MS Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr   68.08 
 51  314 Chris FERNANCE (MGCCN) Chrysler Lancer Tp 3 u 2 ltr   68.30 
 52  246 Paul WHITWORTH (MGCCN) MG B MS Classic 1.4 - 2 ltr   68.35 
 53  117 Pat GOULDING (MGCCN) Nota Sportsman Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   68.98 
 54   48 Jeff NEWEY (MGCCN) MG B GT MS Classic 1.4 - 2 ltr   70.64 
 55   66 Stuart VICKERY (MGCCN) Colt Ralliart Tp 1 o 2 ltr   72.60 
 56  296 Gary PIPER (MGCCHR) MG B MS Classic 1.4 - 2 ltr   73.14 
 57  909 Raechel FRASER (MGCCN) MG MGF MS Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr   73.70 
 58  162 Raewyn PERKINS (MGCCN) Mazda MX5 MS Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr   74.40 
 59    7 Doug RAE (MGCCN) MG Midget MS Classic u 1.4 ltr   74.93 
 60   42 Sonja LUTHI (Renault CC) Suzuki Cappucino Tp 1 u 2 ltr   77.25 
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Class: Type 1 Under 2 ltr   
New Record: 64.14    Holder: Adam HARRIS Honda Integra                  
Old Record: 68.25    Holder: Fran HODGSON MG ZR Apr 2016 
 553 Adam HARRIS                  (MGCCN)  Honda Integra  1.8 ltr    64.14  1  31 
  4.75   4.85   5.02   4.66                                            
 24.76  25.25  25.24  24.81                                            
 85.56  43.61  43.36  42.95                                            
777.77   69.55P  64.14   68.92P                                                  
Theoretically   4.66 +  20.15 +  18.12 +  20.78 =  63.71 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  26 Martin BARNES                  (MGCCN) Subaru BRZ  2.0 ltr    66.40  2  44 
  4.68   4.96   4.73   4.75                                            
 26.25  26.19  25.86  25.59                                            
 45.43  44.49  44.67  44.54                                            
 67.71   66.63   66.76   66.40                                                   
Theoretically   4.68 +  20.84 +  18.30 +  21.86 =  65.68 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  42 Sonja LUTHI                  (Renault CC) Suzuki Cappucino  0.7 ltr turbo   77.25  3  60 
  5.80   5.91   5.50   5.72                                            
 31.28  31.53  30.27  30.86                                            
 52.77  53.20  51.77  52.97                                            
 79.18   79.55   77.25   78.78                                                   
Theoretically   5.50 +  24.77 +  21.49 +  25.48 =  77.24 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
Class: Type 1 Over 2 ltr   
New Record: 63.35    Holder: Jeff SCHMITT BMW 330ci                      
Old Record: 64.78    Holder: Michael WHITEMAN Holden CV8 Sep 2015 
 330 Jeff SCHMITT                  (MGCCN)  BMW 330ci  3.0 ltr     63.35  1  22 
  4.50   4.40   4.48   4.53   4.50                                     
 25.07  24.56  24.41  24.80  24.58                                     
 43.25  42.51  42.22  42.72  42.59                                     
 64.28   63.35   63.42   63.66   63.72                                           
Theoretically   4.40 +  19.93 +  17.81 +  20.84 =  62.98 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  78 Andrew RIGG                  (MGCCN)  Toyota Starlet  1.5 ltr turbo    66.82  2  45 
  4.76   4.81   4.78   4.75                                            
 26.50  26.02  25.90  25.83                                            
 45.62  44.88  44.75  44.72                                            
 68.06   67.20   66.82   67.00                                                   
Theoretically   4.75 +  21.08 +  18.85 +  22.07 =  66.75 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  66 Stuart VICKERY                 (MGCCN) Colt Ralliart  1.5 ltr turbo    72.60  3  55 
  5.78   5.72   5.75   5.60   6.05                                     
 29.76  28.90  28.74  28.60  29.65                                     
 50.57  49.07  48.83  48.91  49.38                                     
 75.04   73.00   72.66   72.60   73.18                                           
Theoretically   5.60 +  22.99 +  19.73 +  23.69 =  72.01 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Type 2 Under 2 ltr   
Record: 61.14 Holder: Harley Kelly Honda Integra R Jun 2015 
 736 Peter LENARD                  (MGCCN)  Renault Clio  2.0 ltr    61.71  1  16 
  4.61   4.44   4.38   4.49   4.37                                     
 24.43  23.63  23.80  23.81  24.02                                     
 41.93  41.27  41.14  41.34  41.80                                     
 62.93   61.91   61.71   62.34   62.36                                           
Theoretically   4.37 +  19.19 +  17.34 +  20.56 =  61.46 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 510 Reece ATTWOOD                  (MGCCN) Renault Clio  2.0 ltr    64.67  2  32 
  4.91   4.79   4.89   4.80                                            
 26.33  25.60  25.37  25.28                                            
 45.19  44.21  43.79  43.75                                            
 66.50   65.21   65.09   64.67                                                   
Theoretically   4.79 +  20.48 +  18.42 +  20.92 =  64.61 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  43 David HARRIS                  (MGCCN)  Honda Integra  1.8 ltr    64.71  3  33 
  5.09   4.97   4.95   4.90                                            
 26.39  25.60  25.25  25.34                                            
 45.03  44.06  43.55  43.70                                            
 66.44   65.72   64.71   65.12                                                   
Theoretically   4.90 +  20.30 +  18.30 +  21.16 =  64.66 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  53 Harry HARRIS                  (MGCCN)  Honda Civic EG  1.5 ltr    64.94  4  34 
  5.34   5.24   5.29   5.28                                            
 26.25  25.81  26.16  26.00                                            
 44.53  44.02  44.50  44.42                                            
 65.70   64.94   65.75   73.61P                                                  
Theoretically   5.24 +  20.57 +  18.21 +  20.92 =  64.94 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  40 Michael WALLIN                 (MGCCN) Toyota Celica RA40  2.0 ltr    65.03  5  35 
  5.28   5.26   5.07   5.11   5.41                                     
 26.36  25.89  25.60  25.44  25.63                                     
 45.14  44.59  44.17  43.78  43.91                                     
 66.67   65.84   65.50   65.09   65.03                                           
Theoretically   5.07 +  20.22 +  18.28 +  21.12 =  64.69 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 744 Luke GARLAND                  (MGCCN) Ford Focus Zetec  2.0 ltr    66.05  6  40 
  4.97   4.91   4.95   4.87                                            
 26.45  25.34  25.73  25.48                                            
 45.75  44.13  44.95  44.48                                            
 67.77   66.05   66.83   66.64                                                   
Theoretically   4.87 +  20.43 +  18.79 +  21.88 =  65.97 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 401 Andrew WALLIN                  (MGCCN) Toyota Celica RA40  2.0 ltr    66.18  7  41 
  5.45   5.12   5.13   5.12   5.23                                     
 26.67  26.04  25.94  25.90  26.45                                     
 45.70  45.09  44.60  44.97  45.42                                     
 67.55   66.62   66.18   66.94   67.81                                           
Theoretically   5.12 +  20.78 +  18.66 +  21.53 =  66.09 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Type 2 Over 2 ltr   
New Record: 60.60    Holder: Steve WOODS Renault Megane RS275R          
Old Record: 62.91    Holder: Michael MILLER Volvo V40 Jun 2015 
  10 Steve WOODS                  (MGCCN)  Renault Megane RS275R  2.0 ltr turbo  60.60  1  11 
  4.70   4.38   4.35   4.44   4.46                                     
 24.42  23.55  23.41  23.49  23.39                                     
 41.53  40.64  40.49  40.49  40.40                                     
 61.78   65.89P  60.66   60.82   60.60                                           
Theoretically   4.35 +  18.93 +  17.00 +  20.17 =  60.45 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 216 Sam BEEBY                  (MGCCN)  VW Polo Gti  1.8 ltr turbo    60.66  2  12 
  4.60   4.43   4.47   4.40   4.42                                     
 23.83  23.27  23.56  23.22  23.46                                     
 41.16  40.50  40.67  40.65  40.82                                     
 61.36   60.66   65.98P  61.23   61.28                                           
Theoretically   4.40 +  18.82 +  17.11 +  20.16 =  60.49 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Type 3 Under 2 ltr   
Record: 60.54 Holder: Tom Clemens VW Beetle Apr 2016 
 183 Warwick BERGE                  (MGCCN) Datsun 1200  2.0 ltr    61.08  1  13 
  4.77   4.65   4.52   4.45   4.55                                     
 24.16  23.57  23.44  23.30  23.33                                     
 42.27  40.92  41.00  43.84  40.94                                     
 62.82   61.14   61.08  777.77   61.23                                           
Theoretically   4.52 +  18.78 +  17.35 +  20.08 =  60.73 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 366 Mark DE GIOIA                  (MGCCN) Datsun Sunny  1.5 ltr    63.87  2  28 
  4.94   4.75   4.94   4.72   4.67                                     
 25.00  25.25  24.68  24.57  24.89                                     
 43.17  43.56  42.83  42.66  42.86                                     
 64.11   65.65   63.99   63.89   63.87                                           
Theoretically   4.67 +  19.74 +  17.97 +  20.94 =  63.32 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 314 Chris FERNANCE                 (MGCCN) Chrysler Lancer  1.6 ltr    68.30  3  51 
  5.20   5.14   5.19   5.15   5.14                                     
 27.09  26.78  27.08  26.81  26.47                                     
 47.20  46.56  46.88  46.65  45.71                                     
 69.98   69.10   69.29   69.12   68.30                                           
Theoretically   5.14 +  21.33 +  19.24 +  22.41 =  68.12 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Type 3 Over 2 ltr   
Record: 60.20 Holder: Kendall O'Connor Mazda MX5 Jun 2015 
 219 Michael WHITEMAN               (MGCCN) Monaro CV8  5.7 ltr    61.56  1  15 
  4.60   4.47   4.52   4.50                                            
 24.18  24.11  23.81  23.94                                            
 41.54  41.35  41.08  41.33                                            
 67.15P  61.56   61.72   66.78P                                                  
Theoretically   4.47 +  19.29 +  17.24 +  20.21 =  61.21 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 690 David MITCHELL                 (MGCCN) VX Commodore  3.8 ltr    63.52  2  24 
  4.81   4.67   4.68   4.75   4.58                                     
 26.15  24.69  24.77  24.98  24.81                                     
 44.59  42.37  43.11  43.04  42.81                                     
 65.78   63.75   64.18   64.09   63.52                                           
Theoretically   4.58 +  20.02 +  17.68 +  20.71 =  62.99 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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 847 Matt GRANGER                  (MGCCN) Ford Falcon XR6  4.0 ltr    63.86  3  27 
  4.77   4.64   4.68   4.72   4.69                                     
 26.56  25.30  24.99  25.78  25.39                                     
 46.23  44.08  43.63  43.87  43.05                                     
 68.53   65.63   65.21   65.14   63.86                                           
Theoretically   4.64 +  20.31 +  17.66 +  20.81 =  63.42 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 841 Mark GRANGER                  (MGCCN) Ford Falcon XR6  4.0 ltr    64.02  4  29 
  5.22   4.84   4.88   4.88   4.89                                     
 27.48  25.64  25.19  25.91  25.80                                     
 46.04  44.28  43.25  44.05  44.09                                     
 67.26   65.70   64.02   65.11   65.30                                           
Theoretically   4.84 +  20.31 +  18.06 +  20.77 =  63.98 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 180 Russell WEST                  (MGCCN)  Nissan Skyline R31  3.0 ltr    65.05  5  36 
  4.89   4.81   4.79   4.84   4.80                                     
 26.06  25.16  25.40  25.26  24.94                                     
 44.67  43.73  44.03  43.64  43.45                                     
 66.47   65.51   65.70   65.25   65.05                                           
Theoretically   4.79 +  20.14 +  18.38 +  21.60 =  64.91 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 360 Darren LINDSAY                 (MGCCN) VP Commodore  3.8 ltr    65.52  6  38 
  4.72   4.34   4.39   4.37   4.66                                     
 25.75  25.40  25.59  25.16  25.36                                     
 44.72  44.32  44.35  43.89  43.86                                     
 66.56   66.43   66.12   65.52   65.75                                           
Theoretically   4.34 +  20.70 +  18.50 +  21.63 =  65.17 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  73 Bill KELLY                  (MGCCN)  Holden Gemini  3.8 ltr V6    66.93  7  46 
  5.25   4.94   5.24   4.87   4.90                                     
 28.05  26.96  26.83  26.26  26.50                                     
 47.60  45.74  45.71  44.90  45.50                                     
 70.40   67.80   67.88   66.93   67.12                                           
Theoretically   4.87 +  21.39 +  18.64 +  21.62 =  66.52 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 4 Over 2 ltr   
Record: 56.53 Holder: Matt Halpin Holden Torana LJ Jun 2015 
 444 Mitch CRAIG                  (MGCCN)  Gemini Coupe  3.4 ltr 6 cyl    57.00  1   1 
  3.95   3.80   3.82   3.84                                            
 22.52  21.80  21.75  22.14                                            
 38.78  37.87  46.87                                              
 58.13   57.00  777.77  999.99                                                   
Theoretically   3.80 +  18.00 +  16.07 +  19.13 =  57.00 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  13 Andrew ROBERTSON               (SDMA) Nissan 200SX  2.0 ltr turbo    58.50  2   5 
  4.64   4.27   4.58   4.44   4.34                                     
 24.15  23.10  22.94  23.36  22.59                                     
 41.43  40.21  39.86  40.36  39.19                                     
 61.51   59.67   59.67   60.09   58.50                                           
Theoretically   4.27 +  18.25 +  16.60 +  19.31 =  58.43 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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 365 Patrick NAVRATIL               (MGCCN) Nissan Silvia S15  2.0 ltr turbo   59.47  3   7 
  5.19   4.70   4.69   4.45   4.53                                     
 24.44  23.58  23.72  23.76  23.40                                     
 41.36  40.31  40.52  40.68  39.83                                     
 61.30   60.17   60.23   60.75   59.47                                           
Theoretically   4.45 +  18.87 +  16.43 +  19.64 =  59.39 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  35 Kendall O'CONNOR               (MGCCN) Mazda MX5  1.8 ltr turbo    61.14  4  14 
  5.54   4.84   4.66   4.71                                            
 26.82  24.58  26.63  24.97                                            
 44.26  41.84  43.72  42.02                                            
 63.98   61.14   63.16   61.29                                                   
Theoretically   4.66 +  19.74 +  17.05 +  19.27 =  60.72 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 135 Tommy TURTON                  (WAC)  Mazda MX5  1.8 ltr turbo    63.09  5  21 
  5.71   4.96   4.92   4.90                                            
 29.97  26.38  25.44  24.86                                            
 50.91  44.82  43.85  42.42                                            
 76.05   67.04   65.27   63.09                                                   
Theoretically   4.90 +  19.96 +  17.56 +  20.67 =  63.09 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  25 Ben MANNIX                  (MGCCN)  Mazda RX7  13B Rotary turbo   63.64  6  25 
  5.11   4.74   4.24   4.20   4.27                                     
 28.10  25.97  26.47  24.58  24.77                                     
 48.66  44.78  44.27  42.36  42.67                                     
 71.22   66.30   65.44   63.64   63.75                                           
Theoretically   4.20 +  20.38 +  17.78 +  21.08 =  63.44 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 5 Under 2 ltr   
Record: 52.05 Holder: Dave Morrow Krygger Suzuki Jun 2015 
 179 Gerard VEITCH                  (MGCCN)  Elfin X  2.0 ltr     57.38  1   2 
  4.20   4.12   4.14   4.48                                            
 23.64  22.59  25.10  23.02                                            
 39.67  38.39  41.00  39.47                                            
 58.45   57.38   59.94   58.94                                                   
Theoretically   4.12 +  18.47 +  15.80 +  18.78 =  57.17 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 129 Jason GOULDING                 (MGCCN) 34 Chevy Legend  1.2 ltr m/c    59.10  2   6 
  4.75   4.28   4.40   4.28                                            
 25.13  24.22  23.83  23.14                                            
 42.08  41.45  40.67  39.67                                            
 62.30   60.36   60.19   59.10                                                   
Theoretically   4.28 +  18.86 +  16.53 +  18.91 =  58.58 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Sports Grp 2A/2C Under 2 ltr   
Record: 52.90 Holder: Keith Hammond Debron RH10 Apr 2016 
  33 Grant COOK                  (MGCCN)  Minetti Monster  1.4 ltr m/c    57.80  1   4 
  4.53   4.36   4.24   4.12   4.29                                     
 23.81  22.61  22.49  22.26  22.39                                     
 41.05  39.09  38.83  38.81  38.49                                     
 60.78   58.26   58.10   58.40   57.80                                           
Theoretically   4.12 +  18.10 +  16.10 +  19.17 =  57.49 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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  70 Brian SUTTON                  (MGCCN)  Caterham Cosworth BDR  1.6 ltr   63.73  2  26 
  5.03   4.72   4.64   4.67   4.70                                     
 26.06  25.04  25.11  25.45  25.62                                     
 44.92  43.25  42.70  43.92  43.67                                     
 66.34   64.88   63.73   65.73   65.37                                           
Theoretically   4.64 +  20.32 +  17.59 +  21.03 =  63.58 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  47 Andrew WALKER                  (MGCCN) Turnham Bandit  1.2 ltr m/c    66.35  3  43 
  5.07   4.71   4.56                                                   
 27.30  26.24  25.79                                                   
 48.05  44.77  44.90                                                   
 70.30   66.35   66.75                                                           
Theoretically   4.56 +  21.23 +  18.53 +  21.58 =  65.90 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 117 Pat GOULDING                  (MGCCN) Nota Sportsman  1.5 ltr    68.98  4  53 
  5.31   5.03   4.93   4.89                                            
 28.07  26.89  26.86  27.00                                            
 48.00  46.28  46.88  46.27                                            
 71.37   68.98   70.18   69.20                                                   
Theoretically   4.89 +  21.86 +  19.27 +  22.70 =  68.72 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Marque Sports Classic Under 1.4 ltr   
New Record: 66.20 
 412 Ernst LUTHI                  (Renault CC) Renault Alpine A110  1.4 ltr    66.20  1  42 
  4.84   4.84   4.86   4.85                                            
 27.37  26.84  26.00  26.22                                            
 46.29  45.61  44.56  44.95                                            
 68.25   67.59   66.20   66.80                                                   
Theoretically   4.84 +  21.14 +  18.56 +  21.64 =  66.18 
-------------------------------------------------- 
   7  Doug RAE                  (MGCCN)  MG Midget  1.3 ltr     74.93  2  59 
  5.63   5.50   5.91   5.45                                            
 29.28  28.62  29.50  28.50                                            
 50.91  49.68  50.90  49.52                                            
 75.72   74.93   76.16   75.41                                                   
Theoretically   5.45 +  23.05 +  21.02 +  24.81 =  74.33 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Marque Sports Classic Over 2 ltr   
New Record: 61.99    Holder: Andrew FRASER Corvette                       
Old Record: 67.73    Holder: David ATKINS Datsun 240Z Apr 2016 
 109 Andrew FRASER                  (MGCCN) Corvette  5.7 ltr     61.99  1  19 
  4.42   4.45   4.58   4.49   4.55                                     
 25.03  24.45  24.47  24.44  24.63                                     
 42.88  41.77  42.10  42.04  42.19                                     
 64.13   61.99   62.85   63.02   62.84                                           
Theoretically   4.42 +  19.89 +  17.32 +  20.22 =  61.85 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Marque Sports Classic 1.4 - 2 ltr   
Record: 63.53 Holder: Jeff Newey MG B Apr 2016 
 246 Paul WHITWORTH                 (MGCCN)  MG B  1.9 ltr     68.35  1  52 
  5.55   5.30   5.32   5.92   5.44                                     
 27.21  26.58  26.96  27.48  26.62                                     
 46.85  45.99  46.70  46.66  46.05                                     
 69.13   68.35   69.34   69.36   69.19                                           
Theoretically   5.30 +  21.18 +  19.18 +  22.28 =  67.94 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  48 Jeff NEWEY                  (MGCCN)  MG B GT  1.8 ltr     70.64  2  54 
  5.88   5.91   5.62   5.56   5.67                                     
 29.64  28.35  28.14  27.69  28.62                                     
 50.58  54.63  48.93  47.69  49.25                                     
 74.47  777.77   72.42   70.64   72.60                                           
Theoretically   5.56 +  22.13 +  20.00 +  22.95 =  70.64 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 296 Gary PIPER                  (MGCCHR)   MG B  1.8 ltr     73.14  3  56 
  5.35   5.18   5.14   5.23   5.35                                     
 29.39  29.04  28.30  28.51  29.05                                     
 50.55  50.15  49.16  49.06  49.88                                     
 75.42   74.37   73.14   73.37   74.11                                           
Theoretically   5.14 +  23.16 +  20.55 +  23.98 =  72.83 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Marque Sports Modern Over 2 ltr   
New Record: 57.72 
 151 James PEARSON                  (MGCCN) Mazda RX7  13B Rotary turbo   57.72  1   3 
  4.37   4.11   4.02   4.06   3.97                                     
 23.70  22.61  22.48  22.38  22.64                                     
 39.97  38.64  38.52  38.59  39.19                                     
 59.16   58.06   57.72   57.95   58.83                                           
Theoretically   3.97 +  18.32 +  16.03 +  19.19 =  57.51 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  99 Rick VINCENT                  (MGCCN)  Lotus Elise 111R  1.8 ltr turbo   59.52  2   8 
  4.13   3.98                                                          
 23.32  22.64                                                          
 39.86  39.20                                                          
 59.52   59.59                                                                   
Theoretically   3.98 +  18.66 +  16.54 +  19.66 =  58.84 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 111 Scott HARRISON                 (MGCCN) Mazda MX5  1.6 ltr turbo    64.03  3  30 
  4.88   5.05   4.82   4.95   4.98                                     
 25.30  24.86  24.64  24.72  24.83                                     
 44.58  43.28  43.04  42.85  43.01                                     
 65.97   64.03   64.10   64.11   64.14                                           
Theoretically   4.82 +  19.77 +  18.13 +  20.75 =  63.47 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Marque Sports Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr   
Record: 59.53 Holder: Rick Vincent Lotus Elise 111R Sep 2015 
 606 Michael FRASER                 (MGCCN)  MG F  1.8 ltr     65.99  1  39 
  4.64   4.46                                                          
 25.71  25.31                                                          
 44.63  44.10                                                          
 66.60   65.99                                                                   
Theoretically   4.46 +  20.85 +  18.79 +  21.89 =  65.99 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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  82 Andrew FERENCE                 (MGCCN) Mazda MX5  1.6 ltr     67.02  2  48 
  5.61   5.40   5.58   5.41                                            
 27.66  26.92  26.81  26.88                                            
 47.02  46.11  45.59  45.80                                            
 69.25   68.12   67.02   67.50                                                   
Theoretically   5.40 +  21.23 +  18.78 +  21.43 =  66.84 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  51 Lyall CLARKE                  (MGCCN)   MG F  1.8 ltr     67.25  3  49 
  4.64   4.50   4.47   4.48   4.49                                     
 25.73  25.77  25.22  25.30  25.54                                     
 45.11  44.78  44.36  44.45  44.80                                     
 68.69   67.92   67.78   67.25   67.96                                           
Theoretically   4.47 +  20.75 +  19.01 +  22.80 =  67.03 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 161 Terry PERKINS                  (MGCCN) Mazda MX5  1.9 ltr     68.08  4  50 
  5.09   5.11   4.66   4.78   5.08                                     
 27.84  26.67  25.86  26.00  26.86                                     
 47.76  46.03  45.42  45.11  46.47                                     
 71.50   69.69   68.70   68.08   70.00                                           
Theoretically   4.66 +  21.20 +  19.11 +  22.97 =  67.94 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 909 Raechel FRASER                 (MGCCN) MG MGF  1.8 ltr     73.70  5  57 
  4.81                                                                 
 28.29                                                                 
 49.07                                                                 
 73.70                                                                           
Theoretically   4.81 +  23.48 +  20.78 +  24.63 =  73.70 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 162 Raewyn PERKINS                 (MGCCN) Mazda MX5  1.9 ltr     74.40  6  58 
  5.12   5.03   4.85   4.94                                            
 30.89  29.24  28.97  28.39                                            
 53.72  50.49  50.86  49.37                                            
 81.04   76.75   77.27   74.40                                                   
Theoretically   4.85 +  23.45 +  20.98 +  25.03 =  74.31 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Special Vehicle Under 3 ltr   
New Record: 61.89    Holder: Adam GLEW Subaru Impreza RS              
Old Record: 63.06    Holder: Adam GLEW Subaru Impreza Apr 2016 
 868 Adam GLEW                  (MGCCN)  Subaru Impreza RS  2.5 ltr    61.89  1  18 
  4.41   4.25   4.28   4.32   4.37                                     
 24.34  24.27  23.66  23.85  23.72                                     
 42.55  42.09  41.44  41.53  41.53                                     
 63.23   62.97   62.09   61.89   61.92                                           
Theoretically   4.25 +  19.35 +  17.68 +  20.36 =  61.64 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 359 Matthew WHITWORTH              (MGCCN) Subaru Liberty  2.5 ltr    66.97  2  47 
  4.96   5.06   4.96   4.96   5.08                                     
 26.63  26.75  26.32  26.38  26.84                                     
 45.39  45.34  44.97  45.03  46.09                                     
 67.44   67.34   67.00   66.97   68.59                                           
Theoretically   4.96 +  21.36 +  18.59 +  21.94 =  66.85 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Special Vehicle Over 3 ltr   
Record: 57.93 Holder: Matthew Landesmann Subaru Liberty RS Apr 2016 
 321 Dylan GERRISH                  (MGCCN) Ford Focus RS  2.3 ltr turbo    60.53  1  10 
  4.01   3.87   3.89   4.31                                            
 23.56  23.07  22.86  23.06                                            
 41.00  40.59  40.06  40.06                                            
 61.48   61.10   60.53   60.56                                                   
Theoretically   3.87 +  18.75 +  17.00 +  20.47 =  60.09 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 514 Joel BUCKLAND                  (MGCCN) Nissan 200SX  2.0 ltr turbo    62.17  2  20 
  5.01   4.19   4.84   4.62   4.67                                     
 25.89  24.43  24.86  24.89  24.75                                     
 44.17  41.95  42.44  42.54  42.31                                     
 70.89P  62.17   62.64   63.04   63.10                                           
Theoretically   4.19 +  20.02 +  17.52 +  20.20 =  61.93 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 997 Tyler CANNON                  (MGCCN)  Mitsubishi EVO V  2.0 ltr turbo   63.50  3  23 
  4.63   4.76   4.56   4.50   4.60                                     
 25.36  24.91  24.60  24.44  24.84                                     
 44.10  42.71  42.33  42.15  43.07                                     
 65.99   64.59   63.57   63.50   64.48                                           
Theoretically   4.50 +  19.94 +  17.71 +  21.24 =  63.39 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  12 Riley WALTERS                  (WAC)  Subaru WRX  2.5 ltr turbo    65.29  4  37 
  4.46   4.37   3.91   3.95   4.16                                     
 26.45  25.06  24.60  25.66  24.91                                     
 46.18  43.75  43.60  44.84  43.75                                     
 68.78   66.06   65.29   66.64   65.67                                           
Theoretically   3.91 +  20.69 +  18.69 +  21.69 =  64.98 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Junior in Special Vehicle   
New Record: 60.26 
 213 Christian THOMPSON (J)         (MGCCN) JB Clubman  1.6 ltr    60.26  1   9 
  5.40   5.16   4.81   4.71   4.83                                     
 25.30  24.11  23.77  23.32  23.55                                     
 42.65  40.97  41.22  40.42  40.44                                     
 63.40   64.33   61.67   60.26   60.36                                           
Theoretically   4.71 +  18.61 +  16.86 +  19.84 =  60.02 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 132 Jayedon THOMPSON (J)           (MGCCN) JB Clubman  1.6 ltr    61.75  2  17 
  5.16   5.03   5.07   4.81   4.86                                     
 26.43  25.30  24.67  24.28  24.03                                     
 44.27  43.08  41.67  41.20  41.14                                     
 67.16   64.78   62.87   61.75   62.25                                           
Theoretically   4.81 +  19.17 +  16.92 +  20.55 =  61.45 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Times with a P suffix eg 70.03P indicate a Course marker penalty of 5 secs 
A time of 777.77 indicates a Wrong Direction was taken 
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Trophy Winners 
 
Type 1 Under 2 ltr New Record - 1st in Class Adam HARRIS  553 Honda Integra  64.14  
Type 1 Over 2 ltr New Record - 1st in Class Jeff SCHMITT  330 BMW 330ci  63.35  
Type 2 Under 2 ltr 1st in Class Peter LENARD  736 Renault Clio  61.71  
Type 2 Under 2 ltr 2nd in Class Reece ATTWOOD  510 Renault Clio  64.67  
Type 2 Under 2 ltr 3rd in Class David HARRIS   43 Honda Integra  64.71  
Type 2 Over 2 ltr New Record Steve WOODS   10 Renault Megane RS275R  60.60  
Type 3 Under 2 ltr 1st in Class Warwick BERGE  183 Datsun 1200  61.08  
Type 3 Over 2 ltr 1st in Class Michael WHITEMAN  219 Monaro CV8  61.56  
Type 3 Over 2 ltr 2nd in Class David MITCHELL  690 VX Commodore  63.52  
Type 3 Over 2 ltr 3rd in Class Matt GRANGER  847 Ford Falcon XR6  63.86  
Type 4 Over 2 ltr F.T.D. - 1st in Class Mitch CRAIG  444 Gemini Coupe  57.00  
Type 4 Over 2 ltr 2nd in Class Andrew ROBERTSON   13 Nissan 200SX  58.50  
Type 4 Over 2 ltr 3rd in Class Patrick NAVRATIL  365 Nissan Silvia S15  59.47  
Sports Grp 2A/2C Under 2 ltr 1st in Class Grant COOK   33 Minetti Monster  57.80  
Sports Grp 2A/2C Under 2 ltr 2nd in Class Brian SUTTON   70 Caterham Cosworth BDR  63.73  
Marque Sports Classic Under 1.4 ltr New Record Ernst LUTHI  412 Renault Alpine A110  66.20  
Marque Sports Classic Over 2 ltr New Record Andrew FRASER  109 Corvette  61.99  
Marque Sports Classic 1.4 - 2 ltr 1st in Class Paul WHITWORTH  246 MG B  68.35  
Marque Sports Modern Over 2 ltr New Record - 1st in Class James PEARSON  151 Mazda RX7  57.72 
Marque Sports Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr 1st in Class Michael FRASER  606 MG F  65.99  
Marque Sports Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr 2nd in Class Andrew FERENCE   82 Mazda MX5  67.02  
Marque Sports Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr 3rd in Class Lyall CLARKE   51 MG F  67.25  
Special Vehicle Under 3 ltr New Record Adam GLEW  868 Subaru Impreza RS  61.89  
Special Vehicle Over 3 ltr 1st in Class Dylan GERRISH  321 Ford Focus RS  60.53  
Special Vehicle Over 3 ltr 2nd in Class Joel BUCKLAND  514 Nissan 200SX  62.17 
Junior in Special Vehicle New Record Christian THOMPSON (J)  213 JB Clubman  60.26 
 
What a great day of competition, a nice sunny Winter day and not wet. 
 
Thank you 
Michael Snow 
Chief Timer MGCCN 
Mob 042 772 044 
 


